

SUPPLYMENTRY AGREEMENT FORM

1. Name of the work: Construction of Road (1) Shantinagar Dumra to Talkhapur. (2) Simra to Narayanpur path (3) Bachharpur to Dhubauli. (4) Sheohar to Azamgarh. (5) Lagma Chowk to Bachharpur path. & (6) Barharwa to Mirzapur path Under Dumra Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme. Group No.-MR-N/19-20/Sitamarhi/10 Tender ID-89783
2. Length of the Road.: 11.07 K.M.
3. No. of roads.: Six
4. Name of the Agency & Address: Rajesh Kumar, S/o Sri. Ramanek Singh, H.No.- 38/1, Rajopatti New Ward-28, Behind Ganesh Petrol Pump, Sitamarhi-843302.
5. Agreement No.: MBD 100/2020-21 (S) Dated
6. Approval of Rate: C.E.-3, RWD Bihar, Patna, Letter No-6515. dt-20.08.2020
(As per BOQ and (Schedule rate.)
Schedule rate.)
7. Agreement value of the work:-
(a) Construction cost — — —: Rs. 4,05,93,603.00 Rs. 4,05,93,603.00
(b) Maintenance cost — — —: Rs. 3,16,81,066.00 Rs. 3,16,81,066.00
Rs. 89,12,537.00 Rs. 89,12,537.00
Rs. 4,05,93,603.00 Rs. 4,05,93,603.00
8. Performance security (including: 0.0% (Schedule rate) of the earnest money)
Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of FD amounting to Rs. 20,44,000.00 The details of FD is as follow:-
HDFC BANK SITAMARHI
(1) FD A/c No. 50300462180913 Dated-23.09.2020 Rs.9,54,000.00
ALLAHABAD BANK MAIN ROAD SHANKAR CHOWK SITAMARHI (BIHAR)
(1) FD A/c No. 50498208748 Dated-02.09.2019 Rs.1,76,000.00
(2) FD A/c No. 50501092616 Dated-03.10.2019 Rs.3,70,000.00
(3) FD A/c No. 50498208715 Dated-02.09.2019 Rs.1,94,000.00
INDIAN BANK SITAMARHI
(4) FD A/c No. 7200479175 Dated-30.04.2022 Rs.2,50,000.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA RAJOPATTI SITAMARHI
(1) FD A/c No. 40211671198 Dated-05.06.2021 Rs. 50,000.00
(2) FD A/c No. 40211608524 Dated-05.06.2021 Rs. 50,000.00
Rs.20,44,000.00
(Rs. Twenty Lakh Fourty four thousand Only)
9. Date of work Order : 03/12/2020
10. Date of completion : 02/09/2021 (49. Months)
11. Security Deposit: 5% (Five percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
12. Defect liability period: Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.
13. Total item of Agreement: 199 (One Hundred ninety nine) item in each road.
- Note:-M.B.D. Rules, terms and conditions will be applicable.

THIS SUPPL. Agr. for h.
67/19491-20 Annexed
with Original Agr
No. MBD 100/20-21

original

updated

21/09/21
Sd/-

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sitamarhi

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sitamarhi

Chief Engineer Works-I

Engineering Authority: **CHIEF ENGINEER WORKS-I**

Project: **Construction of Road & CD Works of Shantinagar Dumra to Talkhapur, Length -1.881 Km., Block -Dumra, District -**

INDER MR. Construction Cost of Road - 48.798 Lacs & 5 Years Maintenance Cost - 1.645 Lacs

1. Civil Works/

2. Civil Works:

Excess (+)	%
--------------	---

SCHEDULE OF WORKS
The bidder must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure		
1.00	Cleaning and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201.	0.376	Ha	49496.700		18620.86
1.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification clause	790.020	Cum	176.750		139636.04
1.00	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	62.960	Cum	2687.980		169235.22
4.00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller, applying K.N in stages to proper grade and camber, filling the interstices and brooming, stone screening and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	155.340	cum	3303.670		513192.10
5.00	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying mechanical at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 Kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	2071.200	Sqm	41.180		85282.02

DATE: 10.10.2020

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Description of work		No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
Providing and laying of hot applied, thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.		31.800	Sqm	820.590	26094.44
At Edge for CC Portion					
Providing and fixing of typical MMSGY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701		3.000	No.	11146.870	33440.61
Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses. 600, 900 and 1208 4Brick Masonary in c.m. (1:3) in parapet		5.760	cum	5629.490	33577.86
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification Clauses 613.4 & 1204Plastering with cement mortar (1:4)		80.640	sgm	182.360	14705.51
Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surface as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701		80.640	sgm	86.940	7010.84
1% Labour Cess		1.000	No	43183.788	43183.79
12% GST		1.000	No	518205.461	518205.46
Construction Cost :					4879768.09
26.00 Maintenance for 1st year		1.000	Year	70471.00	70471.00
27.00 Maintenance for 2nd year		1.000	Year	144333.00	144333.00
28.00 Maintenance for 3rd year		1.000	Year	464774.00	464774.00
29.00 Maintenance for 4th year		1.000	Year	182056.00	182056.00
30.00 Maintenance for 5th year		1.000	Year	509531.00	509531.00
31.00 1% Labour Cess		1.000	No	13711.67	13711.67
32.00 12% GST		1.000	No	164540.04	164540.04
1/5 Year Maintenance Cost :					1549418.71
Total Estimated Cost in Figures					6429186.80
By Amount					64,29,187.00

Signature of Tenderer in Words

99/01/2024